[bookmark: _GoBack]SHS Sustainability SIG forum 17/03/16
Present: Alison Taylor (AT) A.Taylor7@brighton.ac.uk (SHS), Heather Baid (HB) H.Baid@brighton.ac.uk (SHS), Jessica Hargreaves (JH) J.Hargreaves2@brighton.ac.uk (SHS), Harri Dean-Orange (HDO) hjdeanange@hotmail.com (BSUH Trust), Esther Howe (EH) e.howe2@brighton.ac.uk (SHS)

Apologies: Tania Wiseman  (TW) T.J.Wiseman@brighton.ac.uk (SHS), Paula Kersten (PK) p.kersten@brighton.ac.uk (SHS), Suze Thompson (ST) s.thompson2@brighton.ac.uk (SHS) ,Marie James (MJ) m.james2@brighton.ac.uk (SHS)
 
Websites: 
· SHS Sustainability website - http://about.brighton.ac.uk/sustainability/get-involved/school-activities/nursing-midwifery/ 
· Centre for Sustainable Healthcare - http://sustainablehealthcare.org.uk/ including network on   Sustainable Healthcare Education - http://sustainablehealthcare.org.uk/sustainable-healthcare-education 

Theme 1 Learning and Teaching
· Progressing with Green Impact activities
Review Green Impact http://www.greenimpact.org.uk/brighton 
Register and link to the team: School of Health Sciences (Falmer)

Theme 2 Research activity
· HB – progressing with PhD research study about sustainability in critical care practice (in the middle of data collection/data analysis).

Theme 3 Partnership working
25/02/16  HB and EH attended MEDSIN event – HB did short presentation on sustainable healthcare practice and both stayed on for dinner by Real Junk Food Project
13/04/16 RCN Sustainability conference – HB and HDO will be attending https://www.rcn.org.uk/news-and-events/events/sustainability-event
21/06/16 Nursing curriculum meeting followed by meal with guest speakers from symposium


	Actions
	Responsible
	Completed

	Request PK to authorise stopping ordering polystyrene cups
	JH
	04/04/16

	Book room for next SIG
	JH
	04/04/16


	
	Symposium actions
	Responsible
	Completed

	Update and add programme to Eventbrite
	JH
	

	Distribute posters
	All
	

	Develop ‘Sustainability and you’ pledge
	AT
	

	Bring cutlery and plates
	All
	

	Organise tea and coffee
	JH
	

	Develop a poster for the symposium
	HDO / EH
	



Next meeting: 05/05/16 16:00 Falmer room tbc
